A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MIDWEST PUBLIC RISK FOR PROPERTY AND LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

WHEREAS, the City of Republic, Missouri ("City" or "Republic") is a municipal corporation and Charter City located in Greene County, Missouri, being duly created, organized, and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri; and

WHEREAS, the City has the authority to obtain property and liability insurance coverage for and on behalf of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City currently utilizes Midwest Public Risk ("MPR"), a public entity risk pool that assists the various public entities across the state of Missouri (and Kansas), with obtaining the most comprehensive coverage necessary for public entities such as the City; and

WHEREAS, the City has received a proposal from MPR for the renewal of the City's Property and Liability Insurance plan for fiscal year 2023-2024; and

WHEREAS, the City is in agreement with the premiums, deductibles, and coverage under MPR's proposal; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds it is in the best interest of the City to renew the City's property and casualty insurance policy through MPR for the fiscal year 2023-2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REPUBLIC, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Sect	ion 1.	The Council hereby authorizes the City Administrator and/or his designee, on behalf of the City, to enter into an agreement with Midwest Public Risk for renewal of the City's Property and Liability Insurance coverage plan in the amount of \$328,432.
Sect	ion 2.	The City Administrator, or his designee, on behalf of the City, is authorized to take the necessary steps to implement this Resolution.
Sect	ion 3.	The whereas clauses are hereby specifically incorporated herein by reference.
Sect	ion 4.	This Resolution shall become effective on and after the date of passage and approval as provided by law.
		PPROVED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Republic, Missouri,, 2023.
Attest:		Matt Russell, Mayor

Laura Burbridge,	City Clerk		

Approved as to Form:

Megan McCullough, City Attorney

Final Passage and Vote: